



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayyar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Pranav Jain &
Ms. Mehma Kaur, Advs.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Mr. Ashwath
Sitaraman & Mr. Archit Krishnu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **22.11.2019**

Caveat Petition No. 1152/2019

Since the caveator is present, caveat stands discharged.

CM No. 50257/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

FAO 458/2019 & CM No.50256/2019

Issue notice.

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Replies may be filed within two weeks.

Be listed on 20th March, 2020.

Meanwhile, *status quo* shall be maintained *vis-a-vis* the possession and title of the subject property.

The record of the Arbitral proceedings shall be called for.

Dasti under the signatures of Court Master.

R.K.GAUBA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019

nk