



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY Appellant
Through Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Pranav Jain, Advocates.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondent
Through Mr. Aswath Sitraman, Advocate.

AND

FAO 459/2019

AMIT CHOUDHURY Appellant
Through Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah and Mr.
Pranav Jain, Advocates.

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR Respondent
Through Mr. Aswath Sitraman, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

28.02.2022

CM. APPL. 10309/2022 (early hearing) in FAO 458/2019

CM. APPL. 10336/2022 (early hearing) in FAO 459/2019

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for respondents.
3. With the consent of the parties, the application is allowed.



FAO 458/2019

FAO 459/2019

1. List the appeal for consideration on 12.05.2022.
2. The next date of 21.04.2022 is cancelled.
3. Parties shall file brief note of submissions before the next date of hearing.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through e-mail by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2022

NA