



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM. APPL. No.50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.Pranav
Jain and Ms.P.Valita Sowmya Priya,
Advocates.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarim Naved, Mr.Vaibhav
Srivastava and Mr.Kamran Javed,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **12.05.2022**

1. This matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of the Full Court Reference scheduled for today at 2:45 p.m.
2. Re-notify on 30.05.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 12, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)