



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 458/2019, CM APPL. 50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Ms. Apporva
Jain and Ms. Radhika Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Vaibhav
Srivastava and Mr. Kamran Javed,
Advocates for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

30.05.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appellant submits that despite the order dated 22.11.2019 record of the Arbitral proceedings has not been attached.
2. The Registry shall ensure that the same is made available to the Court before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 01.08.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 30, 2022

ga

Click here to check corrigendum, if any