



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM. APPL. No.50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Joy Banerjee and Mr.Kumar
Kshitij, Advocates.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kamran Javed, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **01.08.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek some time to obtain the record of the arbitral proceedings. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
2. At joint request, adjourned to 07.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 1, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)