



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 458/2019, CM APPL. 50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Joy
Banerjee and Mr. Kumar Kshitij,
Advocates.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Hoda,
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Mr. Uday Bhatia,
Mr. Himanshu Mohan and Ms. Rupali
Samuel, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

07.02.2023

1. Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, learned counsel for the appellant seeks an accommodation for today. He, however, submits that certified copy of the arbitral proceedings have been placed on record. The Registry shall also requisition digitised copy of the same.
2. Re-notify on 21.04.2023 at 02:30 pm.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

ga