



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 and CM APPL. 50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Kumar
Kshitiz, Mr. A. Mishra and Mr. Deep Pal Singh,
Advocates

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved and Mr. Omar Huda,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.04.2023

%

1. List for arguments on 19.07.2023 at 2:30 P.M.
2. In the meantime, the respondents are also at liberty to place on record the convenience compilation.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 21, 2023

na