



\$~73&74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 458/2019, CM APPL. 50256/2019--stay

AMIT CHOUDHURY Appellant

Through: Mr.Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarim Naved, Mr.Saurabh Sagar,
Mr.Pranay Kumar and Mr.Harsh
Kumar, Advs.

74.

+ FAO 459/2019, CM APPL. 50261/2019--stay

AMIT CHOUDHURY Appellant

Through: Mr.Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarim Naved, Mr.Saurabh Sagar,
Mr.Pranay Kumar and Mr.Harsh
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the appellant.
2. Re-notify on 30.04.2024.
3. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing on whatsoever ground.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 12, 2024/SU