



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma and Mr. Arjun
Kakkar, Advs.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

63

+ **FAO 459/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma and Mr. Arjun
Kakkar, Advs.

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

06.02.2024

**CM APPL. 7092/2024 (early hearing) in FAO 458/2019 and CM APPL.
7091/2024 (early hearing) in FAO 459/2019**

1. Due to the heavy board, early hearing is not possible.
2. The applications stand dismissed.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 6, 2024 / SU