



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019, CM APPL. 50256/2019--stay**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma & Mr. Arjun
Kakkar, Advs.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Pranay Kumar
& Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 24.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2024

ab