



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY Appellant

Through: **Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.**

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Hoda,
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Mr. Uday Bhatia,
Mr. Arjun Sharma and Mr. Kamran
Khan, Advs.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER
28.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 26126/2024---filed by R-1 for early hearing

1. The present application under Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 ("CPC") has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks permission to withdraw the present application.
3. Permission to withdraw the application is granted.
4. Accordingly, application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MAY 28, 2024/SDS