



\$~45 & 46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM APPL. 50256/2019**

**AMIT CHOUDHURY** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma, Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Mr.  
Chetan Kaushik & Mr. Himanshu,  
Advocates.

versus

**KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Huda, Mr.  
Saurabh Sagar & Mr. Harsh Kumar,  
Advocates.

46

+ **FAO 459/2019 & CM APPL. 50261/2019**

**AMIT CHOUDHURY** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manu Sharma, Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Mr.  
Chetan Kaushik & Mr. Himanshu,  
Advocates.

versus

**SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Huda, Mr.  
Saurabh Sagar & Mr. Harsh Kumar,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**24.07.2024**

At joint request, re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 3:00 pm.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 24, 2024/da**