



\$~45&46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM APPL. 50256/2019**
AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant
Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sarim Naved with Mr. Saurabh
Sagar, Mr. Zeeshan Ahmad and Mr.
Omar, Advocates.

46

+ **FAO 459/2019, CM APPL. 50261/2019 & CM APPL. 7091/2024**
AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant
Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sarim Naved with Mr. Saurabh
Sagar, Mr. Zeeshan Ahmad and Mr.
Omar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **03.07.2025**

1. List on 17.09.2025 at 3:00 P.M. for arguments afresh.
2. Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 3, 2025/sw/shs