



\$~58&59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM APPL. 50256/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Advocate

+ **FAO 459/2019 & CM APPL. 50261/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch.
2. Since the matter is not likely to reach till end of the day, as requested by both sides, relist on 06.02.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/as