



\$~17, 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Hoda
and Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Advocates.

+ **FAO 459/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sarim Naved, Mr. Omar Hoda
and Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

CM No. 70145/2025 in FAO 458/2019

CM Nos. 69985/2025 and 71504/2025 in FAO 459/2019

1. It is submitted that the Local Commissioner has already
visited the property, however, the report is yet to be filed.



2. Local Commissioner shall file the report within two weeks.

3. List on 06.02.2026, the date already fixed.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

kd