



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019**

AMIT CHOUDHURY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate with
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Local
Commissioner

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Omar Hoda and Ms. Eesha
Bakshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

CM APPL. 6550/2026 (For Direction to Local commissioner to file the status report by R-2)

1. This application has become infructuous, as the report of the Local Commissioner is already placed on record. Let a copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for respondent no.2.
2. The application is accordingly disposed of.

FAO 458/2019

List on 06.02.2026, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/rd