



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 458/2019, CM APPL. 50256/2019 and CM APPL. 70145/2025**
AMIT CHOUDHURYAppellant
Through: Mr.Jayant Mehta, Sr. Advocate,
Mr.Manu Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Arjun Kakkar, Advocate

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Omar Hoda, Ms.Eesha Bakshi, Ms.Sana Haque
and Mr.Krishnesh, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
06.02.2026

%

1. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties to take instructions, list on 26.02.2026.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

na