



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 458/2019 & CM APPL. 50256/2019**

CM APPL. 70145/2025

AMIT CHOUDHURY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Id. Counsel for the respondent
(appearance not given)

26

+ **FAO 459/2019 & CM APPL. 50261/2019**

CM APPL. 69985/2025, CM APPL. 71504/2025

AMIT CHOUDHURY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Kakkar, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Id. Counsel for the respondent
(appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. A request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the respondent to take instructions.
2. At his request, renotify on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

Sn